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Matilda Sande'. II t>066- "lfJ 
From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Cc: 

Subject: 


Date and Time: 

Docket Number: 

Filename 1Path: 

Notice Type: 


Gloria Ross 
Tuesday, March 15, 2011 12:22 PM 
ClK - Orders I Notices 
lee Eng Tan; laura King; Frank Trueblood; Adam Teitzman 
Order I Notice Submitted 

3/15/201112:20:00 PM 
110065-TP 
1:\2011\110065\110065.Notice.3.15.mtg.tlt.doc 
Memo for Issuance 

NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC MEETING 

glOria :Ross 
Commission Deputy Clerk II 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
850-413-6214 



yage 1 01 1 

Commission Clerk 


Subject: Order or Notice issued by the Public Service Commission (EmaillD = 234879) 


Attachments: 01673-11.pdf 

The attached order or notice has been issued by the Public Service Commission. 

If you have any problems opening this attachment. please contact the Office of Commission Clerk by 
reply email or at 850-413-6770. 


When replying. please do not alter the subject line; as it is used to process your reply. 


Thank you. 


311512011 




FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE 
~istradve)..Partie3_COuumer 
DOCUMENT NO. {) I5"B/~ /1 
DISTRIBUTION: 

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box • 
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEUIIERYSENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

• 	 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• 	 Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• 	 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

J 

D. Is delivery addre?S different from Item 1? 

'ES, enter delivery address below: 

o Agent 
o Addressee 

AT&T Florida 
Jerry Hendrix, Vice President-Regulatory Relations 
150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 
Tallahassee, Florida 32303-1561 	 vice Type 

~Certified Mail o Express Mail 
o Registered o Return Receipt for Merchandise 
o Insured Mail o C.O.D. 

1160{'5"--J"iJ. ~ . MA..S 4. 	 Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) DYes 

2. 	 Articie Number 70 09 34 10 00 02 
(Transfer from service label) 41 1 2 5313 

PS Form 381 1, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 	 102595-Q2-M-I540 



COMMISSIONERS: 
ART GRAHAM, CHAlRMAN 
LISA POLAK EDGAR 
RONALD A. BRISF: 
EDLIARDO E. BALBIS 
JULIE 1. BROWN 

STAT13 OF FLORIDA 
OFFICE OF COMMESION CLERK 

ANN COLE 
COMMISSION CLERK 

(850)413-6770 

Joseph S. Femandez, President 
Easy Telephone Services Company 
8280 SE 15th Court 
Ocala, Florida 34480 

Re: Docket No. 110065-TP 

Dear Mr. Femandez: 

This will acknowledge receipt of a complaint for relief by Easy Telephone Services Company 
against BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida for dispute over interpretation of 
interconnection agreement regarding cash back promotions, which was filed in this office on March 9, 
201 1, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staf f  members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it 
does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more 
information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180. 

Office of Commission Clerk 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 0 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 0 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: hnp:/h.floridapse.com Internet E-mail: rontaet@psr.state.fl.us 
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Stct1M I - Offl" of '_Ham Qtr 
~ 

.Doctet No.llllDfS-Ti' Date Docketed: W09IlOll T1tle: 	 eo.p7a1nt for ,..Uef by Euy Te7ephone Sctl'V1ces ec.pany 
aga1n.t h17Soutlt Tel~1cat1on•• Inc. d/b/a ATItT F10rida 
fo" dispute o",er 1nt.,.",..tat1on of 1nten:omect1on agn:ement 

CoIIp.Iny: lIeUSoutll Tel~1catlon,. Inc. d ,..".rd1n, cull bad pt-.ot1mf. 
Easy Tel.,.".. Stf'v1ce. ec.pany 1(.t'SC, eLK -, CORitESPONDENCE 

.iAd;:nioiatrafrll't_Parties_ CO:i1i9umel 
DOCU't-"ffiNT NO. (Y\Yili[ .. n 
DiBTRIHUTlON: 

Off1cial F1Ung Date: ____ £Jcp1,.at1on: 
Last Day to Su.,.nd: 
Refe,.,.. to: 

.. .. 1nd1cate. 0I'ft 
1n 10 workdays.Section I - DPR 'I8ZI.ta and retu,.n. to CLK 

p~ Noduli AlOee) twINING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCIIIfENr 
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUB3ECT TO REVISION. 

5.bff b.1.1Q1Jft11l. FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTlON:(ISO) 4JJ-f110 

OPB Stiff []] CU,.rent CASR rev1s10n level 

I. 
Z. 
3. 
4. 
S. 
f. 
1. 

5.tlff Counsal I. ,. 
10. 

«II JI. 
lZ. 
U. 
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lS. 
If. 
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II. 
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Z4. 
ZS. 
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ZI. 

Rec:~ded as,1",.."t. fo,. #tear1n" 30. 
~or dec:1d1n" t1t1. case: JI. 

3Z. 
Full C:O-1ss1on _C:O-1ss1on Panel - 33. 
Helal"1nll £Jc_lne,._St.ff 34.- n. 
Date f1led w1tll CLK: 3f. 

31. 
In1t1.1. 0PIl 31. 

St.ff COUn.el 31. 
40, 

-t1M 3 - Qa11'11111 'l8Z'etcl. A"I".."t. are as fo11o..: 

- Helar11tO Off1c.,.{.J P"""" 1 Offlr ng ctr 
C:O-1,,1one,.. Hrg Staff 

~ 
ALL I QI ED I II I .L I 111 

I I I J...,.. • are ..,I the ...1or 0..1,,1pant""" 0ItI,. 1. Panel ClIa11"1U1n: 

Due Dates 
Prev10us CUrrent 

ec-1"loner. ADIf 
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tlte Ident1cal panel tied.. the c.... 
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u.1f1Mid the full CO-1,.1on dec1_ the c.... 

Approvetl: 
Date: 

I'SC/CLKOJS-C (Rev. 04/01) It COIfPLETfD EVENTS 



· Case Assignment and Scheduling Record Page 1 of 1 
~ ......... 


Section 1 - Office of Commission Clerk 

Docket No. 110065-TP Date Docketed: 03/09/2011 

Company: BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d 
Easy Telephone Services Company 

Title: Complaint for relief by Easy Telephone Services Company
against BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida 
for dispute over interpretation of interconnection agreement 
regarding cash back promotions. 

Official Filing Date: Expiration: 
Last Day to Suspend: 

Referred to: ADM APA 
("0" indicates OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CLK in 10 workdays. 

CLK ECR (GCl) 
x 

PIF RAD 
I X 

Time Schedule 

SSC 

Program MQdule A20(e) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(850) 413-6770Staff Assignments 

Due Dates 
OPR Staff L Tan Current CASR revision level Previous Current 

NONE 03/09/20111. Corml aint Filed 
NONE 03/29/20112. Company Response 
NONE 05/31/20113. Revised CASR Due 

4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 

Staff CQunliiel l Tan 8. 
9. 

10. 
OCRs (RAD) L King, F Trueblood 11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 

*:19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

Recommended assiqnments for hearinq 30. 
and/or decidinq this case: 31. 

32. 
Full Commission ..x..Commission Panel 33.-Hearing Examiner Staff 34.- - 35. 
Date filed with CLK: 03/1112011 36. 

37. 
Initials OPR 38. 


Staff Counsel 
 39. 
40. 

Sectlon 3 - Chalrman Completes Asslgnments are as follows: 

COlllllissioners Hrg Staff 
Exam 

ALL I GH I ED I BI I BL I BW 
X I I I I I 

- Hearlng Off'lcer ( ) Prehearin Officers 
ADM 

BW 

Where panels are asslgned the senlor COllllllSS1oner is Panel Chairman: 
the identical panel decides the case. Approved:
Where one COlllllissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is Date:assigned the full COlllllission decides the case. 

PSC/CLK015-C (Rev. 04/07) * COMPLETm EVENTS 



Case Assignment and Scheduling Record Page 1 of 1 -. ,-. 
Section 1 - Office of Commission Clerk 

Docket No. 110065-TP Date Docketed: 03/09/2011 

Company: BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d 

Title: Complaint for relief by Easy Telephone Services Company 
against Bel 1 South Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida 
for dispute over interpretation of interconnection agreement 
regarding cash back promotions. 

Easy Telephone Services Company 

Official Filing Date: Expiration: 
last Day to Suspend: 

Referred to: ADM APA ClK ECR (GCl) PIF RAD SSC 
("0" indicates OPR) x I X 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to ClK in 10 workdays. Time Schedule 
PrQgram Module AZO(e) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING OOCUMENT 

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 

Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(8S0) 413-6770 

Due Dates 
OPR Staff l Tan [!] Current CASR revision level Previous 

I. Staff Recommendation 
2. Aqenda 
3. Standard Order 
4. Revised CASR Due 
5. 
6. 
7. 

Staff Counsel l Tan 8. 
9. 

10. 
OCRs (RAD) l King, F Trueblood 11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

Recommended assignments for hearing 30. 
and/or deciding this case: 31. 

32. 
Full Commission ...!.,.Conmission Panel - 33. 
Hearing Examiner Staff 34.- - 35. 
Date filed with ClK: 04/29/2011 36. 

37. 
Initials OPR 38. 

Staff Counsel 39. 
40. 

Sectlon 3 - Chalrman Completes Asslgnments are as follows: 

SAME 
SAME 
SAME 

05/31/2011 

Current 

05/12/2011 
OS/24/2011 
06/13/2011 
08/01/2011 

Officer(s)Hearin 
Commissioners ADM 

GH I ED I BI I Bl I BW 

I I I X I 

Prehearlng Off·lcer 
Staff 

All 

Where panels are assigned the senior Conmissioner is Panel Chairman: 

the identical panel decides the case. 
 Approved:
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is Date: 04/29/2011 \.
assigned the full Conmission decides the case. 

PSC/ClKOI5-C (Rev. 04/07) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

X 



./
~case Assignment and Scheduling Record ~ 	 Page 1 of 1 

section 1 Office of commission Clerk 

Docket No. 11006S-TP Date Docketed: 03/0912011 Title: 	 Complaint for relief by Easy Telephone Services Company
against Bel 1 South Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida 
for dispute over interpretation of interconnection agreement 

Company: 	 Bel 1South Telecommunications. Inc. d regarding cash back promotions. 
Easy Telephone Services Company 

Official Filing Date: 	 Expiration: 
Last Day to Suspend: 

Referred to: ADM APA ClK ECR (GCl) PIF RAD SSC 
("Q" indicates OPR) x I X 

Section 2 	- OPR Completes and returns to ClK in 10 workdays. Time Schedule 
Program Module A20(e) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 

Staff Assignments FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(8S0) 413-6770 

OPR Staff L Tan ~ Current CASR revision level 

l. Staff Recommendation 
2. Agenda 
3. Standard Order 
4. Revised CASR Due 
S. 
6. 
7. 

Staff Counsel l Tan 8. 
9. 

10. 
OCRs (RAD) L King, F Trueblood 11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 
is. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
2l. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
2S. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 

Recommended assignments for hearing 30. 
and/or deciding this case: 31. 

32. 
Full Commission lCommission Panel 33.-Hearing Examiner Staff 34.- - 3S. 
Date filed with CLK: OS/1112011 36. 

37. 
Initials OPR 38. 

Staff Counsel 39. 
40. 

Due Dates 
Previous Current 

_2/~1l
05 06/14/2011 

07/05/2011 
08/09/2011 

I 
I 

~ 

Sectlon 3 - Chalrman Completes 	 Asslgnments are as follows: 

COllll1issioners Hrg 
Exam 

Staff 

ALL I GH I ED I BI I Bl I BW 
X I I I I I 

- Hearlng Off'lcer()s 
COllll1issioners ADM 

GH I ED I BI I BL I BW 

I I I X I 

Prehearing Officer 

Where panels are asslgned the senlor C0llll11SS10ner is Panel Chairman: 

the identical panel decides the case. 
 Approved:
Where one COllll1issioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is Date:assigned the full COllll1ission decides the case. S -,;t3-IJ 

PSC/CLK01S-C (Rev. 04/07) * COMPLETED EVENTS 


